AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4641, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. CARTER OF GEORGIA

Page 4, line 15, strike "physicians" and insert "subject to subsection (d), physicians".

Page 4, line 18, strike "pharmacists" and insert "subject to subsection (d), pharmacists".

Page 5, after line 10, insert the following:

- 1 (d) CONDITION PARTICIPATION TASK ON2 FORCE.—An individual representing a profession or entity described in paragraph (3) or (5) of subsection (c) may 3 not serve as a member of the task force unless such indi-5 vidual— 6 (1) is currently licensed in a State in which 7 such individual is practicing (as defined by such 8 State) such profession (or, in the case of an indi-9 vidual representing an entity, a State in which the 10 entity is engaged in business); and 11 (2) is currently practicing (as defined by such 12 State) such profession (or, in the case of an indi-13 vidual representing an entity, the entity is in oper-14 ation).
 - Page 5, line 11, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)".

Page 7, line 1, strike "(e)" and insert "(f)".

Page 7, line 3, strike "(f)" and insert "(g)".

